(ii) immediately after Completion (assuming that there is no other change in the shareholding structure
of the Company before the Completion); and (iii) immediately after the Completion and the exercise
of the Put Option by the Investors (assuming that the Put Option is exercised in full and that there is
no other Shares or other equity securities issued or distributed in respect of such Shares by way of
stock dividend, stock split or distribution, or in connection with a combination of shares,
recapitalization, reorganization, merger or consolidation or otherwise) are set out as below:

Immediately after
the Completion and the exercise
of the Put Option by the Investors
(assuming that the Put Option is
exercised in full and that there is

no other Shares or other equity
securities issued or distributed in

respect of such Shares by way
of stock dividend, stock split or

distribution, or in connection with
a combination of shares,

recapitalization, reorganization,
As at the Latest Immediately after merger or consolidation or
Practicable Date the Completion otherwise)

No. of Approximate No. of Approximate No. of Approximate
Shares shareholding Shares shareholding Shares shareholding

(%) (%) (%)

The Grantors (Note 1) 532,748,300 64.35 532,748,300 52.77 714,490,700 70.77
Pleasant New Limited (Note 2) 12,829,450 1.55 12,829,450 1.27 12,829,450 1.27
IFC — — 90,871,200 9.00 — —
IFC Fund — — 90,871,200 9.00 — —
Public shareholders 282,347,250 34.10 282,347,250 27.96 282,347,250 27.96

Total: 827,925,000 100.00 1,009,667,400 100.00 1,009,667,400 100.00

Notes:

1. Gold Shine Development Limited is interested in 463,297,800 Shares through its wholly-owned subsidiary, namely
Tian Lun Group Limited. The entire issued share capital of Gold Shine Development Limited is owned as to 60%
by Mr. Zhang. Therefore, Mr. Zhang is deemed or taken to be interested in all the Shares held by Tian Lun Group
Limited for the purposes of the SFO.

Chequers Development Limited is wholly-owned by Mr. Zhang, which is interested in 63,687,000 Shares. Therefore,
Mr. Zhang is also deemed or taken to be interested in all the Shares held by Chequers Development Limited for the